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In the case of missing or damaged parts, do not return product to store . Please contact:

En cas de pièces manquantes ou endommagées, ne pas retourner le produit au magasin. Veuillez communiquer avec :

En caso de que falten piezas o alguna esté dañada, no devuelva el producto a la tienda. Por favor, contacte con:

For All Customer Services Please Call:
Pour le service à la clientèle, veuillez composer le :
1-800-866-5749
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After Sales Service
Toll Free: (877) 627-8476 
M-F 8-4:30 Central Time 
E-mail: hobbyservice@poly-tex.com

For Sales And Other Questions
E-mail: customer.service@palram.com

USA
* Technical Questions
* Missing Parts
* Assembly Questions
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Siding Connector Kit - Nancy 2050

x2
13 mm

1/2”

13/32”
10 mm

3/16”
5 mm

1”
25.4 mm

SILICON \
CAULK



IMPORTANT
Please read these instructions carefully before you start to assemble this product.
Please carry out the steps in the order set out in these instructions.
Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.
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Safety advice
• For safety purposes we strongly recommend the product to be assembled by at least two people.
• Be sure to check that there are no hidden pipes or cables in the wall before drilling.
• Some parts may have sharp edges. Please be careful when handling components. Always wear 

gloves, eye protection, and long sleeves when assembling or performing any maintenance on 
your product.

• Do not attempt to assemble the product in windy or wet conditions.
• Do not attempt to assemble the product if you are tired, have taken drugs,  

medications or alcohol, or if you are prone to dizzy spells.
• Dispose of all plastic bags safely – keep them away from children’s reach.
• Keep children away from the assembly area.
•  When using a stepladder or power tools, make sure that you are following the manufacturer’s 

safety advice.
• Do not climb or stand on the roof.
• Do not hang or lay on the profiles.
• Keep roof and gutters clear of snow, dirt & leaves.
• Heavy snow load on the roof can make it unsafe to stand below or nearby.
•   If color was scratched during assembly it can be fixed.

Cleaning instructions
•  In order to clean the product, use a mild detergent solution and rinse with cold clean water.
•  Do not use acetone, abrasive cleaners, or other special detergents to clean the panels.
•  Clean the product once assembly is complete.

Before Assembly
• Choose your site carefully before beginning assembly.
• Consider the door’s opening (inside or outside).
• Sort the parts and check against the content parts list.
• Parts should be laid out close at hand. Keep all small parts (screws etc.) in a bowl so they do not 

get lost.
• Please consult your local authorities if any permits are required prior to constructing the product.

Additional information
• Please apply silicone sealant if needed

• During assembly, use a soft surface below the parts to avoid scratches and damages.
• You are solely responsible for determining whether the handling, storage, assembly, 

installation or use of this product is safe and appropriate in any location or for any 
given application. The manufacturer is not responsible for any damages or injury to 
you, any other person or any property resulting from the improper handling, storage, 
installation, assembly or use of this product, or the failure to follow the manufacturer’s 
written instructions regarding the handling, storage, installation, assembly and use of this 
product. This product is intended for normal residential use only. Do not use this product 
for any application that is not recommended in these instructions or building codes in 
effect in location where this product will be used. Always take care and use appropriate 
safety equipment (including eye protection) when assembling or installing this product.

During Assembly

Step 1: Use a suitable tool to determine the location of the wall studs. Mark the locations in 
the designated mounting space.

Step 3: Drill in the profile slot, in accordance with the location on the wall, the pre-drilled 
holes and the new holes should be at least 1" apart. If the pre-drilled holes in the profile 
are flush with the wall studs' location, do not add new holes. Mount the product to the wall 
using these pre-drilled holes.

Step 5: Remove a 1" diameter circle from the vinyl wall siding, be careful not to remove it 
from the wall sheathing or from the wall studs!

Step 9: Please proceed with the installation of the Nancy using its provided assembly 
instructions, steps 1 through 8. Do not close the end caps, at the back of the product, as per 
the drawing!

* Please tighten all screws when completing assembly.

 When encountering the information icon, please refer to the relevant 
assembly step for additional comments and assistance.

Note:

This kit is compatible with most common vinyl wall siding with a pattern that 
does not protrude over 1” from the wall.



Conseils d’entretien et de sécurité 
• Pour des raisons de sécurité, nous recommandons vivement que le produit soit assemblé par au 

moins deux personnes. 

• Vérifiez qu’il n’y ai pas de tuyaux ou câbles cachés dans le mur avant le perçage.

• Certaines pièces présentent des bords métalliques. Veuillez manipuler les composants avec 
précaution. Portez des gants, des chaussures et des lunettes de sécurité tout au long de 
l’assemblage. 

• N’essayez pas d’assembler le produit en cas de vent ou de conditions humides.

• N’essayez pas d’assembler le produitsi vous êtes fatigué, avez pris des médicaments ou 
consommé de l’alcool, ou si vous êtes enclin aux vertiges. 

• Jetez précautionneusement tous les sacs plastiques – tenez-les hors de portée des enfants. 

• Tenez les enfants à distance de la zone de montage. 

• Si vous utilisez un escabeau ou des outils électriques, assurez-vous de respecter les consignes de 
sécurité du fabricant. 

• Ne montez pas sur le toit. 

• Ne pas accrocher ou poser des objets sur les profils.

• Éliminez la neige, la terre et les feuilles du toit et des gouttières. 

• Une lourde charge de neige sur le toit peut rendre dangereux le fait de se tenir debout en dessous 
ou à proximité.

• Si la couleur a été rayée pendant l’assemblage, elle peut être réparée.

Instructions de nettoyage 
• Pour nettoyer le produit, utilisez une solution détergente douce et rincez à l’eau claire froide. 

• N’utilisez pas d’acétone, de nettoyants abrasifs, ou autres détergents spéciaux pour nettoyer les 
panneaux.

• Nettoyez le produit une fois le montage terminé.

Avant l’Assemblée
• Choisissez votre site avec soin avant de commencer l’assemblage. 

•  Décidez du sens d’ouverture de la porte (vers l’intérieur ou l’extérieur)

• Triez les pièces et contrôlez-les par rapport à la liste du contenu. 

•  Les pièces doivent être disposées à portée de main. Rangez toutes les petites pièces (vis, etc.) 
dans un bol pour ne pas les égarer. 

•  Veuillez consulter les autorités locales au cas où des permis sont nécessaires pour la construction 
du produit.

IMPORTANT
Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de débuter le montage du 
produit. Veuillez suivre les étapes dans l’ordre indiqué dans ces instructions. 
Conservez ces instructions en lieu sûr pour référence ultérieure.

Attention:
•  Appliquez du mastic en silicone si nécessaire.

•  Servez-vous d’un support en matière souple en dessous des pièces afin d’éviter les risques 
d’égratignures ou d’autres dommages.

• Vous êtes le seul responsable pour déterminer si la manipulation, le stockage, l’assemblage, 
l’installation ou l’utilisation de ce produit est sûr(e) et approprié(e) dans n’importe quelle 
localisation ou pour n’importe quelle application donnée. Le fabricant n’est pas responsable 
pour n’importe quels dégâts ou blessure chez vous, quelqu’un d’autre ou n’importe quelle 
propriété résultant de la manipulation, du stockage, de l’installation, de l’assemblage ou 
de l’utilisation incorrecte de ce produit ou dans le cas où les instructions écrites le fabricant 
concernant la manipulation, le stockage, l’installation, l’assemblage et l’utilisation de ce produit 
n’ont pas été suivies. Ce produit est prévu seulement pour utilisation résidentielle. N’utilisez pas 
ce produit pour n’importe quelle application qui n’est pas recommandée dans ces instructions 
ou codes de construction valides en localisation où ce produit sera utilisé. Faites toujours 
attention et utilisez un équipement de sécurité approprié (y compris protection des yeux 
pendant l’assemblage ou l’installation de ce produit).

Pendant le montage

•  Servez-vous d’un support en matière souple en dessous des pièces afin d’éviter les risques 
d’égratignures ou d’autres dommages.

Étape 1 : Utilisez un outil approprié pour déterminer l’emplacement des montants du mur. 
Marquez les emplacements dans l’espace de montage désigné.

Etape 3: Percez dans la fente du profilé, conformément à l’emplacement sur le mur, les trous pré-
percés et les nouveaux trous doivent être séparés d’au moins 1 Po. Si les trous pré-percés dans le 
profil ne sont pas alignés avec l’emplacement des montants du mur, ne pas ajouter de nouveaux 
trous. Fixez le produit au mur en utilisant ces trous pré-percés.

Etape 5: Enlevez un cercle de 1 Po de diamètre du revêtement mural en vinyle, veillez à ne pas le 
retirer du revêtement mural ou des montants du mur!

Étape 9 : Veuillez procéder à l’installation du Nancy en suivant les instructions de montage 
fournies, étapes 1 à 8. Ne fermez pas les capuchons d’extrémité, à l’arrière du produit, comme 
indiqué sur le dessin!

* Veuillez serrer toutes les vis à la fin du montage.

Remarque :

Ce kit est compatible avec la plupart des revêtements muraux en vinyle courants 
avec un motif qui ne dépasse pas de 1 Po du mur.

FR

    Lorsque vous rencontrez l’icône information, merci de vous référez à l’étape 
d’assemblage appropriée pour toute remarque et assistance additionnelle.



• Consult Fragen Sie bei den örtlichen Behörden nach, ob es irgendwelche Einschränkungen 
für den Aufbau gibt oder Genehmigungen erforderlich sind, um diesen Gartenschuppen 
aufzustellen.         

Warnung:
•  Wenn nötig, tragen Sie Silikondichtstoff auf.

•  Legen Sie eine weiche Unterlage unter die Bauteile, um Kratzer und Beschädigungen zu 
vermeiden.

• Sie sind selbst für die Entscheidung verantwortlich, ob Verwendung, Lagerung, Aufbau und 
Anbringung dieses Produktes in eine bestimmten Umgebung oder für einen bestimmten 
Verwendungszweck sicher und angemessen ist. Der Hersteller kann nicht für Schäden 
oder Verletzungen Ihrer oder jeder anderen Person und/oder Schäden an Eigentum 
verantwortlich gemacht werden, die sich aus unsachgemäßer Behandlung, Lagerung, 
Montage oder Installation des Produktes ergeben. Das Produkt ist ausschließlich für den 
normalen privaten Hausgebrauch bestimmt. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt für keinen 
Einsatzzweck, der nicht von dieser Anleitung oder den Bauvorschriften des Aufstellortes 
empfohlen wird. Seien Sie stets vorsichtig, und benutzen Sie Sicherheitsausrüstung 
(einschließlich Augenschutz), wenn Sie dieses Produkt zusammenbauen oder anbringen.

Beim Aufbau:

Schritt 1: Verwenden Sie ein geeignetes Werkzeug, um die Position der Wandbolzen zu 
bestimmen. Markieren Sie die Positionen im vorgesehenen Montagebereich.

Schritt 3: Bohren Sie in der Profilnut entsprechend der Lage an der Wand, die vorgebohrten 
Löcher und die neuen Löcher sollten mindestens 1 Zoll auseinander liegen. Wenn die 
vorgebohrten Löcher im Profil mit der Position der Wandbolzen bündig sind, dürfen keine 
neuen Löcher hinzugefügt werden. Befestigen Sie das Produkt mit diesen vorgebohrten 
Löchern an die Wand.

Schritt 5: Entfernen Sie einen Kreis von 1 Zoll Durchmesser von der Vinyl-Wandverkleidung, 
achten Sie darauf, dass Sie diese nicht von der Wandverkleidung oder von den Wandbolzen 
entfernen!

Schritt 9: Bitte fahren Sie mit der Installation des Nancy mit Hilfe der mitgelieferten 
Montageanleitung, Schritte 1 bis 8, fort. Schließen Sie nicht die Endkappen auf der Rückseite 
des Produkts laut Zeichnung!

* Bitte ziehen Sie alle Schrauben am Ende des Aufbaus fest.
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WICHTIG
Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie mit der Montage dieses Produktes beginnen. 
Bitte führen Sie die einzelnen Schritte in der in dieser Anleitung angegebenen Reihenfolge durch.  
Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung für späteren Gebrauch sicher auf.

Pflege- und Sicherheitshinweise
• Aus Sicherheitsgründen empfehlen wir Ihnen, dass das Produkt von mindestens zwei  

Personen zusammengebaut wird.

• Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich in der Wand keine versteckten Kabel oder Rohre befinden, bevor Sie 
anfangen zu bohren.

• Einige Teile können scharfe Ecken haben. Bitte beim Umgang mit den Teilen vorsichtig sein. 
Immer Handschuhe, Augenschutz und lange Ärmel beim Zusammenbau oder irgendwelchen 
Wartungsarbeiten an Ihrem Produkt tragen.

• Nicht versuchen, das Produkt bei windigem oder nassem Wetter zusammenzubauen.

• Nicht versuchen, das Produkt zusammenzubauen, wenn Sie müde sind, Drogen, Medikamente  
oder Alkohol zu sich genommen haben oder wenn Sie zu Schwindelanfällen neigen.

• Alle Plastiktüten in sicherer Weise entsorgen - nicht in die Hände von kleinen Kindern  
gelangen lassen.

• Kinder von der Baustelle fernhalten.

• Bei Benutzung einer Trittleiter oder von Elektrowerkzeugen auf jeden Fall die 
Sicherheitsempfehlungen des Herstellers einhalten.

• Nicht auf das Dach klettern oder darauf stehen.

• Sich nicht an die Profile hängen und sich nicht darauf legen.  

• Dach und Dachrinne von Schnee, Schmutz und Blättern freihalten.

• Eine starke Schneelast auf dem Dach kann dazu führen, dass es unsicher ist sich unter oder in der 
Nähe des Daches zu befinden.

• Wenn die Farbe während der Montage zerkratzt wurde, kann sie fixiert werden

Reinigungshinweise
•   Säubern Sie das Produkt nach dem Aufbau.

•  Um die Gartenlaube zu reinigen, verwenden Sie ein mildes Reinigungsmittel und spülen  
Sie es mit kaltem, sauberem Wasser ab.

•  Verwenden Sie für die Reinigung der Paneele kein Azeton, keine Scheuermittel oder andere 
spezielle Reinigungsmittel.

Bevor Sie beginnen
• Wählen Sie Ihren Standort sorgfältig, bevor Sie mit dem Aufbau beginnen.

•  Beachten Sie bitte vor dem Aufbauen die Öffnungsrichtung der Tür   
(nach innen oder außen).

•  Sortieren Sie die Teile und prüfen, ob alle Teile, die auf der Inhaltsliste stehen enhalten sind. 

•  Die Teile sollten in Ihrer unmittelbarer Nähe liegen. Bewahren Sie alle Kleinteile (Schrauben etc.) in 
einer Schüssel auf damit sie nicht verloren gehen.   

   Wenn Sie auf das Informationssymbol stoßen, gehen Sie bitte zum jeweiligen 
Aufbauschritt, um die ergänzenden Hinweise nachzulesen.

Hinweis:
Dieser Bausatz ist kompatibel mit den meisten gängigen Vinyl-
Wandverkleidungen mit Wandmuster, die nicht über 1 Zoll aus der Wand ragen.
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Consejos de seguridad:
• Por motivos de seguridad, recomendamos encarecidamente que el producto sea montado al 

menos por dos personas.
• Asegúrese de que no hay tuberías o cables ocultos en la pared antes de taladrarla.
• Algunas piezas pueden tener bordes afilados. Por favor, tenga cuidado al manipular los 

componentes. Lleve siempre guantes, protección ocular y mangas largas al montar o realizar 
cualquier mantenimiento de su producto.

• No intente montar el producto en condiciones de viento o humedad.
• No intente montar el producto si está cansado, ha tomado drogas, medicamentos o alcohol o si 

es propenso a ataques de mareo.
• Tire todas las bolsas de plástico con seguridad; manténgalas fuera del alcance de los niños 

pequeños.
• Mantenga a los niños lejos del área de montaje.
• Cuando utilice una escalera de mano o herramientas eléctricas, asegúrese de seguir los consejos 

de seguridad del fabricante.
• No trepe ni se ponga de pie en el tejado.
• No se cuelgue ni se tumbe en los perfiles.
• Mantenga el tejado y el canalón sin nieve, suciedad ni hojas.
• No es seguro pararse debajo o cerca cuando hay gran cantidad de nieve sobre el techo. 
• Si se araña el color durante el montaje, se puede arreglar.

Instrucciones de limpieza:
•  Limpie el producto una vez terminado el montaje.
•  Cuando necesite limpiar su producto, use una solución de detergente suave y aclárelo con agua 

limpia fría.
•  No utilice acetona, limpiadores abrasivos ni otros detergentes especiales para limpiar los paneles.

Antes de empezar:
• Elija su sitio cuidadosamente antes del ensamblaje inicial.
• Antes del montaje, considere la apertura de la puerta (dentro o fuera).
• Clasifique las piezas y compruébelas según la lista de contenido.
• Las partes deben disponerse al alcance de la mano. Mantenga todas las piezas pequeñas 

(tornillos, etc.) en un recipiente para que no se pierdan.
• Consulte las limitaciones, requisitos, permisos y a las autoridades locales para la construcción de 

este cobertizo de jardín.

Advertencia:
•  Por favor, aplique sellador de silicona, si es necesario

•  Use una plataforma blanda debajo de las piezas para evitar arañazos y daños.

• Es su responsabilidad exclusiva el determinar si la manipulación, el almacenamiento, el 
montaje, la instalación o el uso de este producto resultan seguros y adecuados en cualquier 
ubicación o para cualquier finalidad. Del fabricante no se hace responsable de cualquier 
daño o perjuicio que pueda causarle a usted, a otra persona o a cualquier propiedad la 
manipulación, el almacenamiento, el montaje o el uso indebidos de este producto, así 
como el no seguir las instrucciones por escrito del fabricante relativas a la manipulación, 
el almacenamiento, el montaje y el uso de este producto. Este producto se ha diseñado 
únicamente para un uso residencial normal. No utilice este producto para ninguna otra 
finalidad que no se recomiende en estas instrucciones o en los códigos de construcción en 
vigor de la ubicación en donde se usará este producto. Tenga siempre cuidado y utilice el 
equipo de seguridad adecuado (incluyendo protección para los ojos) cuando proceda al 
montaje o la instalación de este producto.

Notas durante el montaje

Paso 1:  Utilice una herramienta adecuada para determinar la ubicación de los montantes de 
pared. Marque esta ubicación en el espacio de montaje designado.

Paso 3:  Taladre en la ranura del perfil. De acuerdo con la ubicación en la pared, los orificios pre-
taladrados y los nuevos, deberían estar separados al menos por 1”. Si los orificios pre-perforados 
en el perfil están al ras respecto de la ubicación de los montantes de pared, no agregue nuevos 
agujeros. Monte el producto en la pared utilizando estos agujeros pre-perforados.

Paso 5: Retire un círculo o disco de 1” de diámetro del revestimiento de vinilo de la pared, 
¡tenga cuidado de no quitarlo del revestimiento propio de la pared o de los montantes de la 
misma! 

Paso 9: Continúe con la instalación del Nancy utilizando las instrucciones de montaje 
proporcionadas: pasos 1 a 8. ¡No cierre la s tapas de los extremos, en la parte posterior del 
producto, como se muestra en el dibujo!

* Apriete todas las tuercas al final del montaje.

¡Atención!
Por favor, lea estas instrucciones con cuidado antes de comenzar el montaje de este producto. 
Por favor, siga los pasos en el orden establecido en estas instrucciones.
Mantenga estas instrucciones en lugar seguro para referencia futura.

Nota:
Este kit es compatible con los revestimientos vinílicos para pared más comunes,  
cuyos patrones no sobresalen más de 1” de la pared.

    Cuando vea el icono de información, por favor, acuda al paso de montaje 
correspondiente para ver comentarios y asistencia adicional.
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הנחיות טיפול ובטיחות:

חשוב
נא לקרוא בקפידה את הוראות ההרכבה לפני תחילת הרכבת המוצר.

נא לבצע את שלבי ההרכבה בסדר המוצג בהוראות אלה.
נא לשמור את הוראות ההרכבה במקום בטוח לשימוש עתידי.

• מסיבות בטיחותיות מומלץ מאוד להרכיב את המוצר על ידי שני אנשים.
• נא לוודא שאין צינורות או כבלים נסתרים בקיר המיועד להתקנה.

 • לחלקים מסוימים יש קצוות מתכת - נא לטפל בחלקים אלו בזהירות הנדרשת.
   נא להשתמש בכפפות עבודה, משקפי מגן וביגוד ארוך במשך כל ההרכבה.

• אין לנסות להרכיב את המוצר במזג אוויר גשום או רוחות חזקות.
• אין להרכיב את המוצר כאשר אתם עייפים, תחת השפעת תרופות מאלחשות או אלכוהול,  

   או אם אתם בעלי נטייה לסחרחורת.
• נא להיפטר בבטחה משקיות הפלסטיק שבאריזה - להרחיק מהישג ידם של פעוטות.

• נא להרחיק ילדים קטנים מאזור ההתקנה.
• בשימוש בסולם או כל כלי עבודה חשמלי יש לעקוב אחר הוראות הבטיחות של היצרן.

• אין לנסות לטפס או ללכת על הגג.
• אין לתלות או להניח עצמים על העמודים.

• יש להרחיק עלים, לכלוך ושלג מהמרזב והגג.
• עומס שלג כבד על הגג עלול לפגוע בבטיחות העומדים מתחתיו או בסביבתו.

• במידה וחלקי המתכת נשרטים במהלך ההתקנה, ניתן לבצע תיקוני צבע.

הוראות ניקוי:
• כדי לנקות את הגזיבו יש להשתמש בסבון עדין ולרחוץ במים קרים נקיים.

• אין להשתמש באצטון, חומרי ניקוי שוחקים וסבונים מיוחדים.
• יש לנקות את המוצר בסיום ההתקנה.

לפני ההרכבה:
• בחר בתשומת לב את מיקום ההרכבה לפני תחילת ההרכבה.

• יש להתחשב בכיוון פתיחת הדלת - פנימה או החוצה.
• יש למיין את החלקים ולבדוק כמויות אל מול רשימת התכולה.

• יש להניח את חלקי ההרכבה בקרבה למקום ההרכבה ובהישג יד.
    שמור את החלקים הקטנים בקערה על מנת שלא יאבדו.

• אנא בדוק מול הרשויות באם יש צורך בהיתרים כלשהם טרם הרכבת המוצר.

מידע נוסף:
יש להשתמש באטם סיליקוני מתאים המידת הצורך.   •

השתמש במשטח רך מתחת לחלקים בכדי למנוע שריטות ונזקים.   •
הנך האחראי היחיד לקבוע במידה וטיפול, אחסון הרכבה והתקנת מוצר זה בטוחה    •

ומתאימה בכל מקום ולכל שימוש נתון. היצרן אינו אחראי לכל נזק ופציעה לך ולאחרים 
הנובעים מטיפול, אחסון הרכבה, התקנה ושימוש לקויים במוצר, או אי יכולת לעמוד 

בהוראות היצרן המפורשות בנוגע לנושאים שהוזכרו. המוצר מיועד לשימוש ביתי רגיל בלבד. 
אין להשתמש במוצר בכל יישום שאינו מומלץ במסמך זה או הוראות הבניה בפועל באתר 

ההתקנה. יש להשתמש תמיד באמצעי מיגון מתאימים, כולל משקפי מגן, בזמן הרכבת 
המוצר והתקנתו.

נא לשים לב: הגגון ניתן להארכה, אך לא ניתן להאריך לאחר שהוא הורכב במלואו.   •

הערות בעת ההרכבה

שלב 1: השתמש בכלי מתאים לאיתור מיקום קורות המבנה. סמן את מיקום הקורות באיזור 
ההרכבה המיועד.

שלב 3: יש לקדוח לפי מיקום הקורות בחריצי הפרופיל בלבד, המרחק בין החורים המוכנים 
לאלו החדשים צריך להיות לפחות אינץ' 1. במידה והחורים הקיימים בפרופיל תואמים למיקום 

קורות המבנה, אין צורך להוסיף חורים חדשים, יש לחבר את המוצר ישירות לקיר תוך שימוש 
בחורים אלו.

שלב 5: יש להסיר עיגול בקוטר אינץ' 1 מחיפוי קיר הויניל, יש להזהר לא לפגוע בלוח האחורי, 
או בקורות המבנה!

שלב 9: אנא הרכב את הננסי, לפי ההוראות של המוצר עצמו, שלבים 1 עד 8 )ללא סגירת 
כיסויי הקצה בחלקו האחורי של המוצרבהתאם לאיור!(   

* נא להדק את כל הברגים היטב בסיום ההתקנה.

כאשר מופיע סימן זה, נא לעיין בשלב ההרכבה המצוין כדי לקרוא הערות ומידע נוסף.

שים לב:
 קיט זה תואם את מרבית כיסויי הקירוי  המקובלם והבליטה שלו מהקיר 

אינה עולה על »1



Contents

Item Qty.

1

2

1

12

12

12

6

6

24
(+2)

18
(+6)

4

5000

4008

433

8703

7121

4000

9221

9032

9034

3010

9265



21

43

A

A

A=B

A=B

B

B

a

9265

9265

9265
13/32”
10 mm

13/32”
10 mm

a

a

a

a
b

b

Min.
1”

2.6 cm

b
Min.

4”
10 cm



87

5

1”
25.4 mm

9221

9032

SILICON \
CAULK

1”
25.4 mm 6

3/16”
5 mm

3/16”
5 mm



3010

10

1211

433

433

8703

7121

9034

3010

4008

4008

9

Nancy 2050
1 8-

13 mm
1/2”

9265



m
as

te
r_

us
a 

w
al

l a
de

pt
er

+N
an

cy
20

50
_V

1-
1

1413

13 mm
1/2”

4000

4000

5000

433

433

x2


